



Flatcar w/ 40' Trailer

20-90019
20-90030
20-90040
20-98117
20-98118
20-98123
20-98126
20-98128
20-98129
20-98130
20-98136
20-98137
20-98142



GL051701

Flatcar with 40' Trailer

Car Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit	Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
1.) Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(CSX)(# 239728)	HE-6100138	*15.00	3.) Trailer chassis (silver)(40' trailer) (Rio Grande)(# 730009)(# 730004) (Milwaukee Road)(# 207067)(# 207069) (CP Rail)(# 260952)(# 260956)	HE-6100166	*10.00
Shell (red) (40' trailer)(LV)(# T-348)	HE-6100139	*15.00	Trailer chassis (black)(40' trailer) (CSX)(# 239728)(LV)(# T-348) (CNW)(# 44238)(# 44237)	HE-6100167	*10.00
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# 3774-R-T)	HE-6100140	*15.00	(NS)(Triple Crown)(# 276584)(# 276582) (Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 272045)(# 272050) (WM)(# 208007)(# 208009) (State of Maine Products)(# TR-1)(# TR-4)		
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# A-5647-R-T)	HE-6100141	*15.00	4.) Screw (M3x8.0mm)(roundhead)(plastic cutting threads)	IA-0000204	0.15
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# A-5775-RTX)	HE-6100142	*15.00	5.) Press pin (nickel) (solid metal)(2.5x14.0mm)	IG-0000039	1.00
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# PFC 140143)	HE-6100143	*15.00	6.) Press pin (nickel) (solid metal)(2.5x16.0mm)	IG-0000040	1.00
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# PFC 165192)	HE-6100144	*15.00	7.) Channel riser (black) (plastic)(47.9x55.5mm)	HE-6100116	5.00
Shell (red, silver) (40' trailer)(SP)(# PFT 110264)	HE-6100145	*15.00	8.) 5th wheel support (black)(plastic)	HE-6100117	3.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(SF)(# 94283)	HE-6100146	*15.00	9.) 5th wheel (black)(plastic)	HE-6100118	3.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(SF)(# 94289)	HE-6100147	*15.00	10.) Landing gear bracket (black) (plastic)(19.2x19.3x16.5mm)	HE-6100119	3.00
Shell (yellow, green) (40' trailer)(CNW)(# 44238)	HE-6100148	*15.00	Landing gear bracket (silver) (plastic)(19.2x19.3x16.5mm) (SF)(# 94283)(# 94289) (Rio Grande)(# 730009)(# 730004)	HE-6100168	3.00
Shell (yellow, green) (40' trailer)(CNW)(# 44237)	HE-6100149	*15.00	11.) Landing gear (black) (plastic)(25.8x44.6mm)	HE-6100120	4.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(NS)(Triple Crown)(# 276584)	HE-6100150	*15.00	Landing gear (silver) (plastic)(25.8x44.6mm) (SF)(# 94283)(# 94289) (Rio Grande)(# 730009)(# 730004)	HE-6100169	4.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(NS)(Triple Crown)(# 276582)	HE-6100151	*15.00	12.) Tires (black)(rubber) (13.0x22.0x11.8mm)(2 tires molded together)	HE-6100121	3.00
Shell (white, red, black) (40' trailer)(Burlington)(# 224262)	HE-6100152	*15.00	13.) Wheel rim (silver)(plastic) (CSX)(# 239728)(LV)(# T-348) (SP)(# 3774-R-T)(# A-5647-R-T)(# A-5775-RTX) (# PFC 140143)(# PFC 165192)(# PFT 110264) (SF)(# 94283)(# 94289) (CNW)(# 44238)(# 44237) (NS)(Triple Crown)(# 276584)(# 276582) (Burlington)(# 224262)(# 224259) (Rio Grande)(# 730009)(# 730004) (Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 272045)(# 272050) (WM)(# 208007)(# 208009) (State of Maine Products)(# TR-1)(# TR-4) (CP Rail)(# 260952)(# 260956)	HE-6100122	3.00
Shell (white, red, black) (40' trailer)(Burlington)(# 224259)	HE-6100153	*15.00	Wheel rim (orange)(plastic) (Milwaukee Road)(# 207067)(# 207069)	HE-6100170	3.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(Rio Grande)(# 730009)	HE-6100154	*15.00	14.) Axle (nickel) (solid metal)(3.0x40.0mm)	HE-6100124	1.00
Shell (white, silver) (40' trailer)(Rio Grande)(# 730004)	HE-6100155	*15.00	15.) Leaf spring assembly (black) (plastic)(for 2 axles) (CSX)(# 239728)(LV)(# T-348) (CNW)(# 44238)(# 44237) (NS)(Triple Crown)(# 276584)(# 276582) (Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 272045)(# 272050) (WM)(# 208007)(# 208009) (State of Maine Products)(# TR-1)(# TR-4)	HE-6100125	6.00
Shell (orange, silver) (40' trailer)(Milwaukee Road)(# 207067)	HE-6100156	*15.00			
Shell (orange, silver) (40' trailer)(Milwaukee Road)(# 207069)	HE-6100157	*15.00			
Shell (white, orange) (40' trailer)(Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 272045)	HE-6100158	*15.00			
Shell (white, orange) (40' trailer)(Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 272050)	HE-6100159	*15.00			
Shell (silver) (40' trailer)(WM)(# 208007)	HE-6100160	*15.00			
Shell (silver) (40' trailer)(WM)(# 208009)	HE-6100161	*15.00			
Shell (silver, red, white, blue) (40' trailer)(State of Maine Products)(# TR-1)	HE-6100162	*15.00			
Shell (silver, red, white, blue) (40' trailer)(State of Maine Products)(# TR-4)	HE-6100163	*15.00			
Shell (silver) (40' trailer)(CP Rail)(# 260952)	HE-6100164	*15.00			
Shell (silver) (40' trailer)(CP Rail)(# 260956)	HE-6100165	*15.00			
2.) Screw (M2.6x8.0mm)(roundhead)(plastic cutting threads)	IA-0000272	0.15			
3.) Trailer chassis (silver)(40' trailer) (SP)(# 3774-R-T)(# A-5647-R-T)(# A-5775-RTX) (# PFC 140143)(# PFC 165192)(# PFT 110264) (Burlington)(# 224262)(# 224259) (SF)(# 94283)(# 94289)	HE-6100166	*10.00			

*Requires Exchange

All parts are priced as each



Flatcar with 40' Trailer

Car Parts

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
15.) Leaf spring assembly (silver) (plastic)(for 2 axles) (SP)(# 3774-R-T)(# A-5647-R-T)(# A-5775-RTX) (SF)(# 94283)(# 94289) (Burlington)(# 224262)(# 224259) (Rio Grande)(# 730009)(# 730004) (Milwaukee Road)(# 207067)(# 207069) (CP Rail)(# 260952)(# 260956)	HE-6100171	6.00
16.) Wheel chock (black) (plastic)(21.0x24.6x6.2mm)	HE-6100126	2.00
17.) Shell (gray) (flatcar)(CSX)(# 400780)	HE-6100172	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(LV)(# 10038)	HE-6100173	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560126)	HE-6100174	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560244)	HE-6100175	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560422)	HE-6100176	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560331)	HE-6100177	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560295)	HE-6100178	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(SP)(# 560359)	HE-6100179	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(ATSF)(# 94283)	HE-6100180	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(ATSF)(# 94289)	HE-6100181	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(CNW)(# 44238)	HE-6100182	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(CNW)(# 44237)	HE-6100183	*15.00
Shell (gray) (flatcar)(NS)(# 60370)	HE-6100184	*15.00
Shell (gray) (flatcar)(NS)(# 60377)	HE-6100185	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(Burlington)(# 89300)	HE-6100186	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(Burlington)(# 89535)	HE-6100187	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(D&RGW)(# 21541)	HE-6100188	*15.00
Shell (black) (flatcar)(D&RGW)(# 21545)	HE-6100189	*15.00
Shell (yellow) (flatcar)(Trailer Train)(# OTTX 92126)	HE-6100190	*15.00
Shell (yellow) (flatcar)(Trailer Train)(# OTTX 91646)	HE-6100191	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 15104)	HE-6100192	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(Minneapolis & St. Louis)(# 15107)	HE-6100193	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(WM)(# 60556)	HE-6100194	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(WM)(# 60559)	HE-6100195	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(State of Maine Products)(# BAR 460)	HE-6100196	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(State of Maine Products)(# BAR 463)	HE-6100197	*15.00

Name and Number	Part #	\$Price Per Unit
17.) Shell (red) (flatcar)(CP Rail)(# CP 504484)	HE-6100198	*15.00
Shell (red) (flatcar)(CP Rail)(# CP 504496)	HE-6100199	*15.00
18.) Brake wheel (black)	HE-6100001	2.00
19.) Screw (M3x5.0mm)(w/ 8.0mm washer head)	IA-0000268	0.15
20.) Washer (black) (6.0x10.0x0.8mm)	ID-0000064	0.15
21.) Truck mounting plate (black) (55.0x59.0mm)(2-4.0mm holes for mounting plate) (1-6.0mm hole for mounting truck)	HE-6100135	4.00
22.) Screw (M2x4.0mm)(washer head)	IA-0000080	0.15
23.) Coupler	DD-0000015	3.00
24.) Spring (centering)	IE-0000036	0.50
25.) Armature	DD-0000014	1.00
26.) Insulator washer (clear) (5.0x10.0x0.3mm)	ID-0000065	0.15
27.) Spring (6.0x8.0mm)(w/ 0.4mm thick wire)	IE-0000035	0.50
28.) Screw (M3x6.0mm)(7.5mm washer head)	IA-0000269	0.15
29.) Spring (truck side) (2.5x5.0x0.2mm)	IE-0000033	0.25
30.) Screw (M2.5X6.0mm)(flathead)	IA-0000178	0.15
31.) Weight (black)(52.0x188.0mm) (1.2mm thick)(2-2.8mm holes in center)	HE-6100136	4.00
32.) Undercarriage detail (black) (plastic)(55.0x219.0mm)(4-3.1mm holes for mounting)	HE-6100137	*8.00
33.) Screw (M3x6.0mm) (roundhead)(plastic cutting threads)	IA-0000205	0.15
34.) Truck (2 axle) (black truck sides)(w/ truck side springs)	DA-0100006	6.00
Truck (2 axle) (Tuscan red truck sides)(w/ truck side springs) (ATSF)(# 94283)(# 94289) (WM)(# 60556)(# 60559)	DA-0100017	6.00

*Requires Exchange
All parts are priced as each



Flatcar with 40' Trailer Car Parts

